
SINGLES "A" DIVISION average =>

168

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Lemley,  Cary 79 249-923 203 194 255 214 663 81 744 $72.00
2 DeTorres,  Silver 19 8970-22930 168 224 166 158 548 186 734 $58.50
3 Locke,  Del 73 284-529 186 160 236 196 592 132 724 $45.00
4 Braden,  Dick 155 210-1497 181 202 189 175 566 147 713 $31.50
5 VerLinden,  Jay 19 15-177224 183 183 222 158 563 141 704 $18.00
6 Horton,  Bob 155 9005-23921 180 202 204 142 548 150 698
7 Ferras,  Miguel 59 219-394 174 159 186 178 523 168 691
8 Colbert,  Harley 73 226-13182 190 159 219 192 570 120 690
9 Grant,  Steve 87 277-4323 200 211 164 223 598 90 688

10 Johnson,  Ron 112 263-244 205 254 172 185 611 75 686
11 Surratt,  James 105 263-16851 173 143 212 145 500 171 671
12 Monahan,  John 128 8970-15046 176 154 149 192 495 162 657
13 Hooper,  Mike 19 226-14943 178 140 215 145 500 156 656
14 Tourtillott,  Art 112 263-142 181 171 175 161 507 147 654
15 Cooper,  Larry 19 226-161 193 182 208 147 537 111 648
16 Hamro,  Ron 59 210-4064 168 154 148 141 443 186 629
17 Dorsett,  John 19 226-1013 213 196 160 213 569 51 620
18 Petroni,  Mike 79 249-1 183 147 165 165 477 141 618
19 Weller,  Dan 8 8970-15868 178 161 111 180 452 156 608
20 Don Konics,  John 73 8970-189204 205 189 149 179 517 75 592
tie Carey,  Bob 155 210-3810 179 126 176 134 436 153 589
tie Cordova,  Frank 59 210-6331 180 130 137 172 439 150 589
23 Engle,  Rich 73 226-6803 176 149 151 122 422 162 584
24 Allen,  Bob 87 277-8860 187 144 142 160 446 129 575
25 Szasz,  Steve 87 277-3250 191 185 136 127 448 117 565
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SINGLES "B" DIVISION average <

168

PLACE NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP
SING 
TOT

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

1 Pesek,  John 59 9005-23084 150 172 188 167 527 240 767 $81.00
2 Thomas,  Richard 62 9355-27717 137 158 183 145 486 279 765 $60.00
3 Simpson,  Lynn G126 2859-2296 163 193 181 165 539 201 740 $39.00
4 Haworth,  Joyce G102 2894-1862 145 138 155 163 456 255 711 $18.00
5 Tanaka,  Gene 155 210-4314 166 190 183 144 517 192 709
6 Giordano,  Rozidella 142 266-3036 159 153 186 149 488 213 701
7 Mebane,  Pierre 164 8970-21307 19 153 132 215 500 198 698
8 Takeuchi,  Ester G2 2845-8756 148 178 105 161 444 246 690
9 Ellingson,  Dave 105 250-1478 131 128 121 143 392 297 689

10 Lardie,  Larry 59 9005-29550 127 109 134 130 373 309 682
11 Elz,  Howard 59 9005-19841 138 135 134 133 402 276 678
12 Hutton,  Pat G62 2900-7383 155 178 143 130 451 225 676
13 Rudiger,  Elo G59 9005-23559 152 150 184 103 437 234 671
14 Cline,  Jerry 87 277-8843 164 113 169 189 471 198 669
15 Okumura,  Victor 59 9005-25306 151 107 153 162 422 237 659
16 Ferretti,  Lee G126 2859-2686 157 151 124 159 434 219 653
17 Takeshita,  Ben 2 210-8516 159 151 135 151 437 213 650
18 Haworth,  Emory 102 263-2921 167 163 135 155 453 189 642
19 Thomas,  Phil 62 9195-10355 156 146 118 154 418 222 640
20 Fazio,  Pete 142 266-507 143 109 127 141 377 261 638
21 Wyllie,  Jim 19 226-15026 167 147 136 155 438 189 627
22 Middaugh,  Nina G62 9355-28704 135 111 134 88 333 285 618
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DOUBLES "A" DIVISION AVERAGE=>

343

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID

AVG 

SUM
GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 

DOUB 

TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

0.5 Petroni,  Mike 79 249-1 386 213 191 204 608 141 1394 $90.00
1 Lemley,  Cary 79 249-923 386 187 199 178 564 81 1394 $90.00

1.5 Cooper,  Larry 19 226-161 406 148 144 203 495 111 1337 $18.00
2 Dorsett,  John 19 226-1013 406 214 278 188 680 51 1337 $18.00

2.5 Tourtillott,  Art 112 263-142 386 155 164 167 486 147 1321

3 Johnson,  Ron 112 263-244 386 192 191 230 613 75 1321
3.5 Engle,  Rich 73 226-6803 362 186 152 136 474 162 1310
4 Locke,  Del 73 284-529 362 141 225 176 542 132 1310

4.5 Mebane,  Pierre 19 8970-21307 347 132 151 137 420 198 1268
5 VerLinden,  Jay 19 15-177224 347 183 166 160 509 141 1268

5.5 Hamro,  Ron 59 210-4064 348 136 158 166 460 186 1242
6 Cordova,  Frank 59 210-6331 348 159 136 151 446 150 1242

6.5 Cline,  Jerry 87 277-8843 355 164 146 216 526 198 1194
7 Szasz,  Steve 87 277-3250 355 162 165` 191 353 117 1194

7.5 Horton,  Bob 155 9005-23921 359 157 135 142 434 150 1188
8 Carey,  Bob 155 210-3810 359 178 114 159 451 153 1188

8.5 Colbert,  Harley 73 226-13182 395 143 177 175 495 120 1184
9 Don Konics,  John 73 8970-189204 395 194 157 143 494 75 1184

9.5 Braden,  Dick 155 210-1497 347 162 130 138 430 147 1182
10 Tanaka,  Gene 155 210-4314 347 163 166 84 413 192 1182
11 Hooper,  Mike 19 226-14943 356 122 138 127 387 156 1155
11 Weller,  Dan 8 8970-15868 356 149 140 167 456 156 1155
12 Allen,  Bob 87 277-8860 387 173 144 68 385 129 1076
12 Grant,  Steve 87 277-4323 387 168 147 157 472 90 1076
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DOUBLES "B" DIVISION AVERAGE <

343

PLACE NAME BR USBC ID
AVG 
SUM

GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 
DOUB 
TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

0.5 Okumura,  Victor 59 9005-25306 303 168 220 159 547 237 1495 $90.00
1 Rudiger,  Elo G59 9005-23559 303 182 155 140 477 234 1495 $90.00

1.5 Lardie,  Larry 59 9005-29550 265 143 154 142 439 309 1472 $18.00
2 Elz,  Howard 59 9005-19841 265 112 150 186 448 276 1472 $18.00

2.5 Surratt,  James 105 263-16851 304 209 201 184 594 171 1441
3 Ellingson,  Dave 105 250-1478 304 112 134 133 379 297 1441

3.5 Takeuchi,  Ester G2 2845-8756 307 140 186 161 487 246 1426
4 Takeshita,  Ben 2 210-8516 307 173 156 151 480 213 1426

4.5 Hutton,  Pat G62 2900-7383 311 153 124 173 450 225 1375
5 Thomas,  Phil 62 9195-10355 311 156 171 151 478 222 1375

5.5 Middaugh,  Nina G62 9355-28704 272 140 131 146 417 285 1371
6 Thomas,  Richard 62 9355-27717 272 114 159 117 390 279 1371

6.5 Wyllie,  Jim 19 226-15026 324 162 125 163 450 189 1352
7 Ferretti,  Lee G126 2859-2686 324 155 172 167 494 219 1352

7.5 Simpson,  Lynn G126 2859-2296 339 163 151 184 498 201 1346
8 Monahan,  John 126 8970-15046 339 167 145 173 485 162 1346

8.5 Haworth,  Emory 102 263-2921 312 176 131 143 450 189 1327
9 Haworth,  Joyce G102 2894-1862 312 137 127 169 433 255 1327

9.5 Pesek,  John 59 9005-23084 324 120 133 124 377 240 1291
10 Ferras,  Miguel 59 219-394 324 147 191 168 506 168 1291
11 Wyllie,  Jim 19 226-15026 335 136 152 164 452 189 1273
11 DeTorres,  Silver 19 8970-22930 335 147 154 145 446 186 1273
12 Fazio,  Pete 142 266-507 302 109 0 0 109 261 734
12 Giordano,  Rozidella 142 266-3036 302 151 0 0 151 213 734
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ALL EVENTS "A" DIVISION AVERAGE =>

168

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Surratt,  James 105 263-16851 173 500 594 1094 342 1436 $40.00
2 Locke,  Del 73 284-529 186 592 542 1134 264 1398 $32.50
3 Lemley,  Cary 79 249-923 203 663 564 1227 162 1389 $25.00
4 Johnson,  Ron 112 263-244 205 611 613 1224 150 1374 $17.50
5 Petroni,  Mike 79 249-1 183 477 608 1085 282 1367 $10.00
6 DeTorres,  Silver 19 8970-22930 168 548 446 994 372 1366
7 Ferras,  Miguel 59 219-394 174 523 506 1029 336 1365
8 VerLinden,  Jay 19 15-177224 183 563 509 1072 282 1354
9 Dorsett,  John 19 226-1013 213 569 680 1249 102 1351

10 Colbert,  Harley 73 226-13182 190 570 495 1065 240 1305
11 Monahan,  John 128 8970-15046 176 495 485 980 324 1304
12 Braden,  Dick 155 210-1497 181 566 430 996 294 1290
13 Tourtillott,  Art 112 263-142 181 507 486 993 294 1287
14 Horton,  Bob 155 9005-23921 180 548 434 982 300 1282
15 Hamro,  Ron 59 210-4064 168 443 460 903 372 1275
16 Cooper,  Larry 19 226-161 193 537 495 1032 222 1254
17 Grant,  Steve 87 277-4323 200 598 472 1070 180 1250
tie Engle,  Rich 73 226-6803 176 422 474 896 324 1220
tie Weller,  Dan 8 8970-15868 178 452 456 908 312 1220
20 Hooper,  Mike 19 226-14943 178 500 387 887 312 1199
21 Carey,  Bob 155 210-3810 179 436 451 887 306 1193
22 Cordova,  Frank 59 210-6331 180 439 446 885 300 1185
23 Don Konics,  John 73 8970-189204 205 517 494 1011 150 1161
24 Allen,  Bob 87 277-8860 187 446 385 831 258 1089
25 Szasz,  Steve 87 277-3250 191 448 353 801 234 1035
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ALL EVENTS "B" DIVISION AVERAGE<

168

PLACE NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB
SCR 
TOT

HDCP
A/E 
TOT

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

1 Okumura,  Victor 59 9005-25306 151 422 547 969 474 1443 $45.00
2 Simpson,  Lynn G126 2859-2296 163 539 498 1037 402 1439 $33.33
3 Thomas,  Richard 62 9355-27717 137 486 390 876 558 1434 $21.67
4 Lardie,  Larry 59 9005-29550 127 373 439 812 618 1430 $10.00
5 Takeuchi,  Ester G2 2845-8756 148 444 487 931 492 1423
6 Elz,  Howard 59 9005-19841 138 402 448 850 552 1402
7 Haworth,  Joyce G102 2894-1862 145 456 433 889 510 1399
8 Cline,  Jerry 87 277-8843 164 471 526 997 396 1393
9 Pesek,  John 59 9005-23084 150 527 377 904 480 1384

10 Rudiger,  Elo G59 9005-23559 152 437 477 914 468 1382
11 Ferretti,  Lee G126 2859-2686 157 434 494 928 438 1366
12 Ellingson,  Dave 105 250-1478 131 392 379 771 594 1365
13 Hutton,  Pat G62 2900-7383 155 451 450 901 450 1351
14 Takeshita,  Ben 2 210-8516 159 437 480 917 426 1343
15 Thomas,  Phil 62 9195-10355 156 418 478 896 444 1340
16 Middaugh,  Nina G62 9355-28704 135 333 417 750 570 1320
17 Mebane,  Pierre 146 8970-21307 164 500 420 920 396 1316
18 Tanaka,  Gene 155 210-4314 166 517 413 930 384 1314
19 Haworth,  Emory 102 263-2921 167 453 450 903 378 1281
20 Wyllie,  Jim 19 226-15026 167 438 452 890 378 1268
21 Giordano,  Rozidella 142 266-3036 159 488 151 639 426 1065
22 Fazio,  Pete 142 266-507 143 377 109 486 522 1008
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ALL EVENTS

SCRATCH

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC # AVG

SCR 

SING

SCR 

DOUB

SCR 

A/EV 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Dorsett,  John 19 226-1013 213 569 680 1249 $30.00
2 Lemley,  Cary 79 249-923 203 663 564 1227 $10.00
3 Johnson,  Ron 112 263-244 205 611 613 1224
4 Locke,  Del 73 284-529 186 592 542 1134
5 Surratt,  James 105 263-16851 173 500 594 1094
7 Petroni,  Mike 79 249-1 183 477 608 1085
8 Cooper,  Larry 19 226-161 193 537 495 1032
9 Tourtillott,  Art 112 263-142 181 507 486 993
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